Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) Goal for Federal Fiscal Years 2025–2027 Salina Airport Authority – Salina Regional Airport (SLN)

In accordance with requirements of the U.S. Department of Transportation (DOT) as set forth in 49 CFR Part 26, the Salina Airport Authority hereby announces its proposed Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) participation goal for Federal Fiscal Years 2025–2027.

The proposed overall DBE goal is **6.0%** for DOT-assisted contracts at the Salina Regional Airport.

The goal is intended to represent the percentage of total federal assistance that will be expended with certified DBE firms.

The proposed goal and the methodology used to establish it are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the following location for a period of **30 days** following the date of this notice:

Salina Airport Authority

3237 Arnold Avenue Salina, Kansas 67401 (785) 827-3914

Comments on the DBE goal will be accepted for a period of **30 days** from the date of this notice.

Comments may be submitted to either:

Salina Airport Authority

Attention: Michelle R. Swanson, C.M., DBE Liaison Officer shellis@salair.org

or

Federal Aviation Administration

Office of Civil Rights, AWP-9 800 Independence Avenue SW